TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EMC Corporation		03/14/2008	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mozy, Inc.	
Street Address:	Address: 774 East Utah Valley Drive	
City:	American Fork	
State/Country:	Country: UTAH	
Postal Code: 84003-9773		
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77372946	MOZYENTERPRISE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)293-7189

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508-293-7835

Email: ouellette_scott@emc.com

Correspondent Name: Scott A. Ouellette
Address Line 1: 176 South Street
Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Hopkinton, MASSACHUSETTS 01748

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott A. Ouellette
Signature:	/Scott A. Ouellette/
Date:	03/14/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003740 FRAME: 0436

900101687

Total Attachments: 1 source=Asgmt of MOZYENTERPRISE Trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003740 FRAME: 0437

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is effective March 14, 2008, by and between Mozy, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 774 East Utah Valley Drive, American Fork, UT 84003-9773 (hereinafter, together with all subsidiary and affiliate companies which it now or hereafter owns, or controls, "Company", and EMC Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 176 South Street, Hopkinton, Massachusetts 01748 ("Parent").

Company is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Parent, as set forth in the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, filed on October 1, 2007 with the Secretary of State of Delaware;

WHEREAS, Parent owns the trademark and the trademark application for MOZYENTERPRISE, Serial No. 77/372,946, filed January 16, 2008 ("Assigned Trademark");

WHEREAS, Company desires to receive from Parent an assignment of the Assigned Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Parent hereby assigns to Company, all of Parent's entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for and collect past damages, in and to the Assigned Trademark and all goodwill associated therewith.

Parent hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the empowered officials of all other governments, to issue or transfer the said Assigned Trademark to Company, as assignee thereof, or otherwise as Parent may direct.

Signed at Hopkinton, Massachsuetts, this 14th day of March, 2008.

PAUL T. DACIER

RECORDED: 03/14/2008

Executive Vice President and General Counsel

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003740 FRAME: 0438